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PatientRightsAdvocate.org
Registered Voters 18+
April 21-23, 2023

N=1,232 (Online)

95% Credibility Level of +/- 2.8 Percentage Points

Thank you for taking the time to complete this survey. It should take around 10 minutes to complete.

1.

We understand that plenty of people are not registered to vote, but we are wondering if you are

registered to vote?

MAIE ... 48%
FEMAIE ... 52%
Other (Please SPECIfY) ..uuuvveeiiiiiiiiieiee e <1%

What is your age?

GEN Z (18-25) wreeeeeeeieeeieeee et 10%
Millennial (26-41) .....coovivieiiiiiiie e 27%
GEN X (A2-57) et 28%
Boomer/Silent (58+) ......ccccuuieiieeiiiiiiiiiee e 35%
Are you of Hispanic, Latino or Spanish origin? How do you describe yourself? Please select all
that apply.

White, NON-HiSpanic ...........ccceeiiiiiiiiiieeiiniieieeeeeee 69%
Black, NON-HIiSPaniC.........c..ueeieeiiiiiiiiiieee e 11%
HISPANIC ...vveeee i 14%
AAPT . e 5%
Other/MIXed .........eviiiiiiiiiiie e <1%

[BASE: AGE <25] Regarding school, are you currently enrolled at any of the following? Please

select all that apply: (n=154)

High SChOOl .......cooiiiiiiiic e 23%
Trade/Vocational school (POSt HS) .........ccccceeviieeennnen 5%
2-year or junior college or community college............ 13%
4-year college or UNIVErSity ........ccccovcveeeriiiee e 32%
Graduate school...........ccccoiiiii e 8%
Business school or professional school....................... 6%
Not enrolled in college/university,

but taking at least one Course...........ccovvveveeeeeeeeeeeeennnn. 4%

Not currently enrolled in any of these ........................ 19%
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6. [BASE: AGE >24] What is the highest level of education you've completed? (n=1,078)
Net: Less than college......ccccccvvviiiieiiccciiieeeee, 65%
Net: CollEQE ..o 35%
Some high school Or [€SS........ccevvvviiiiiiiiiiec e, 3%
High school or equivalent ...........cccccoiiiiiiieniiiieees 28%
Some college, but no degree.........cccoeeiiiiiiiiincnen 22%
Associate's degree / Trade school degree ................ 12%
Bachelor's degree ... 24%
Graduate degree.........oevoiieeeeiiiiee e 7%
Doctorate degree ... 4%
7. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?
Employed full-time ..........cccoveeeeiiiiieee e 34%
Employed part-time.........cccocceeee i cciiee e 11%
Self-emPloyed ... 8%
[N\ o =T 43T o] o) V2= R 31%
Not employed / Homemaker ..........cccocveeeiniieeiiiieeeenns 13%
StUAENL ... 3%
8 [BASE: Q7>4] Do you have more than one paying job? (n=740)
Y S ittt 25%
N ettt 75%
9 When it comes to politics, which of the following do you generally think of yourself as a:
DemMOCrat.........ooociiiiiiiii 35%
Republican ... 35%
Independent/Unaffiliated.............cccvvveeeiiiiciiiieeeeenn, 28%
DONTKNOW ... 2%
10. When it comes to most political issues, do you think of yourself as a...?
ProgreSSiVe .....ceo i 18%
Moderate, leaning progressive ..........cccccevvveeeeniineeenns 15%
MOAEIALE ...eeeee e 36%
Moderate, leaning conservative............cccooccveeeeeeennnee 11%
CONSEIVALIVE ...t 21%

11. [BASE: AGE>19] Which of the following statements best describes your voting in the last
presidential election held on November 3, 2020? (n=1,202)

| voted at a polling place .......cccccoevcvvveveeeiiiciiiieeeeee, 48%
[voted arly ......cccvvveeeeeiiieee e 16%
| voted by mail/absentee ballot ...............cccccvvvveneennn. 27%
| planned on voting but wasn't able to ..............c.......... 2%
| did not vote in this election ...........ccccceeevvviiiiiieneenns 7%

| went to the polling place but wasn't allowed to vote <1%
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12. [BASE: IF Q11>4] For whom did you vote for president in 2020? (n=1,085)

JOE BN .. 49%
Donald TrUMP ..o 45%
SOMEONE EISE ....viiieiiiie s 5%
Don't remember........ccccceeviviiiiiiee e <1%
13. How likely is it that you will vote in the general election for president in November 20247
Definitely will be voting .........ccccoiiiiiie 79%
Probably will be voting .........ccccoiiieiiiiiiieee 11%
B0-50 ... tttte ittt 7%
Probably won't be VOting ... 2%
Definitely won't be voting ..., <1%
14, Bipartisan consumer protection policies developed by the three presidential administrations of

Obama, Trump, and Biden require hospitals to post their prices online in an easily accessible
format for everyone to see.

This information is designed to show us where we can go for care, at competitive prices, allowing
everyone to see the fees of hospitals and insurers.

Do you support or oppose the federal government’s requiring hospitals to post their prices so
everyone can see the fees?

April 2023 Feb. 2022

NEt: SUPPOIT coeieiiiiiiiieeeeee e 88% 87%
NEl: OPPOSE..ciiiiiiiiiiiiie e 7% 8%
5y 170] aTo ] NV U] o] o o] o (S 60% 61%
Somewhat SUPPOIT......cccveveeeeicieee e 28% 26%
SOMEWhat OPPOSE ....vvvviieeee et rreeeae s 5% 6%
S 0] aTe] Vo] o] o 10 1S - S 1% 2%
DON'tKNOW oeiiiiiiiiice et e e 6% 6%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
[ROTATE Q15 & Q16]

15. Healthcare organizations such as insurance companies, hospitals, and doctors, should be legally
required to disclose all of their prices, including discounted prices, cash prices, and insurance
negotiated rates across hospitals and across plans in an easily accessible place online to allow
for easy shopping for healthcare services.

April 2023 Feb. 2022

N S o | =T 89% 88%
NEt: DISAQIEE ..cceitiiee ittt 7% 7%
SrONGIY AgrEE......eviiiiiiieiiieee e 62% 60%
Somewhat agree..........ooovieeieiiiiieeee e 27% 28%
Somewhat diSAgree .........ccevviiiiiiiiieeene e 4% 5%
Strongly diSAgree ........ovvvviviieiiiiee e 3% 1%

DONTKNOW ..cveiieeee et 4% 6%
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16. Hospitals should be required to post all actual prices in advance of planned care, not just broad
estimates.

April 2023 Feb. 2022 June 2021

NEL: AQIEE ittt 88% 89% 85%
Net: DISAQIEE ..ccciiiieeiiieie ettt 9% 8% 10%
SrONGIY AgrEE......eii it 58% 63% 58%
Somewhat agree..........covveeieiiiie e 30% 26% 27%
Somewhat diSAgree .........coeveviiiiiiiiei e 8% 6% 8%
Strongly diSAgree .........eevviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1% 2% 3%
DONTKNOW ...t 4% 3% 4%
17. If you had access to mobile apps and tools to shop for healthcare, that included all the prices,

discounts, quality metrics, and outcomes in a consumer-friendly format — like Expedia, Priceline
or Amazon — how likely would you be to use these tools that lower your costs of care and

coverage?

April 2023 Feb. 2022 June 2021
NEL: US . 68% 65% 62%
NEt: NOT USE ..ottt 5% 8% 9%
Would certainly USe it.........ccccooviiieiiiiieiniieee e 38% 38% 34%
Would probably use it .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiee 30% 27% 29%
BO-50 ...ttiee ittt 21% 22% 24%
Would probably Not Use it ..........ccuveeeieiiiiiiiee 4% 6% 7%
Would certainly NOt USE it.........ccccvveveeeeiiiiiieecee e, 1% 2% 2%
DONTKNOW ... 5% 5% 1%

18. Are you, yourself, now covered by any form of health insurance or health plan or do you not have

health insurance at this time?

Yes, | am covered by health insurance ..................... 85%
No, | am not covered by health insurance ................. 13%
DON'tKNOW eeiiiiiiiiiiee e 2%

19. [BASE: Q18=1 (COVERED BY HEALTH INSURANCE)] Which of the following is your main
source of health insurance coverage? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your
spouse’s employer, a plan you purchased yourself either from an insurance company or a state
or federal marketplace, or are you covered by Medicare or Medicaid? (n=1,143)

Plan through your employer.........cccoocceeeiiiiiiiieeeeenn, 26%
Plan through your spouse's employer ...........ccccceeeenns 9%
Plan you purchased yourself from an

INSUrANCE COMPANY ...vvvrreeeeieiirreereeesasnnrrereeaesssnrsreeeees 5%
Plan you purchased yourself ...........ccccceeevviiiienieeennnnns 8%
Plan through your parents/mother/father..................... 5%
1Y 1=To o= T RS URRR 31%
MEAICAI ... .eeveei i 14%

SOMEthiNG €lSE ....cooiiiiiiiiiii e 2%
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20. Which of the following best describes your marital status?

MAITIE ... 44%
Living with partner/significant other ........................... 11%
Single, never Married.......ccccoovcveeeeeee e 25%
Separated or divorced .........oocveeiiiiiieiniiiee e 15%
WIOWED ... e 5%

21. Do you currently have any children living in your home under the age of 18?
Y S ettt 31%

N ettt 69%

22. Which one of these bests describes your religious preference or spiritual outlook?
CathOliC ... 21%
Protestant..........ccoovviiiiiiei i 20%
Fundamentalist/Evangelical Christian ......................... 9%
JEWISH oo 3%
MUSHIM e e e e 2%
LDS/MOMMON ...c.iiieeee e et e e eeee e e e eareee e e e e <1%
Secular humanist ... <1%
ANEIST ... 6%
Another religion ... 8%
AGNOSTIC ..ttt 5%

No religious preference.........cccccooviieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 25%

23. Which of the following best describes the area in which you live?

SUDUIDAN.....cciiiii e 46%
UIDAN .o 26%
RUFAL ... 20%

SMAI TOWN ..o 8%

24, The next question is about the total income of YOUR HOUSEHOLD for the PAST 12 MONTHS.
Please include your income PLUS the income of all members living in your household (including
cohabiting partners and armed forces members living at home).

Less than $25,000 ........ccvvvveiiiiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 17%
$25,000-$49,999.....coiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 26%
$50,000-F74,999.....cctuiieiiieeeeeeeee e 25%
$75,000-$99,999.....cctuiiiiiiieeeee e 14%
$100,000-3124,999.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%
$125,000-5149,999.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%
$150,000-F3174,999.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3%
$175,000-5199,999.....ciiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2%
$200,000 OF MOTE...eicivreieeirieeeseree et 2%
DONTKNOW ..uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee ettt 1%

25. Region

[N[0] g 1 g (1= 1) ST 21%
[T VY= T 22%
S0 1011 o TR 36%
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Methodology

The survey, which was conducted online, carries a 95 percent credibility level of +/-2.8 percentage points.
Post-stratification weights were calculated for this survey. Weights were calculated based on the 2021
and 2022 Current Population Survey. The survey was fielded to adults from an online sample, 1,232 of
whom reported that they were registered to vote. Gender, age, race and ethnicity, educational attainment,
marital status, and census division were used for weighting. Additionally, non-coverage bias factors
associated with online behaviors were used to adjust the sample. Among registered voters, respondents
had a mean weight of 1.06, a median weight of 1.65 and a standard deviation of 1.33.
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